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1550 nm PM SESAM for Pulse Application (PMFSESAM Series)

Specifications

Parameter Unit Value
Center Wavelength (Ac) nm 1550
Operating Wavelength Range nm Ac £ 20
Typ. Excess Insertion Loss, Ac, 23 °C (Input to Output) dB 0.8
Max. Excess Insertion Loss (Input to Output) dB 1.2
Min. Extinction Ratio (Input to Output) dB 18
Beam Spot Size on SESAM Shiny Surface' um 18
Fiber Type PM 1550 Panda fiber
Max. Average Optical Power mw 20
Max. Peak Power for ns pulse kW

Max. Tensile Load N

Operating Temperature °C -5t0+70
Storage Temperature °C -40 to + 85

' Beam spot on SAM surface can be vary per customer requirement. SESAM size: 1.3 x 1.3 mm provided by customer.
*IL is 0.3 dB higher, RL is 5 dB lower, and ER is 2 dB lower for each connector added. Connector key is aligned to slow axis.

Package Dimensions

r®55+0.1 mm

Ordering Information

PMFSESAM-® ©-@-3-®-®®-©®-P

®®: Wavelength ®: Connector Type ®: Fiber Jacket @: Fiber Length
55 - 1550 nm 1-FC/UPC  4-SC/APC B - 250 um bare fiber Q-0.75m
SS - Specify 2 - FC/APC N - None L - 900 um loose tube S - Specify
3 - SC/UPC S - Specify S - Specify
®®: SESAM Type ®: Working Axis
12 - SAM-1550-12-2ps-1.3b-0 33 - SAM-1550-33-2pc-1.3b-0 F - Fast axis blocked
21 - SAM-1550-21-2ps-1.3b-0 40 - SAM-1550-40-10ps-1.3b-0 B - Both axes working

22 - SAM-1550-22-5ps-1.3b-0  SS - Specify
25 - SAM-1550-25-2ps-1.3b-0
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